Matrix Code
13A
14A
14F

Matrix Code
03T

05C

05D

05G

05H

05J

05U

05w

052

Matrix Code
03C
03D
03E

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development DATE: 01-29-20
% Office of Community Planning and Development TIME: 13:26
% Integrated Disbursement and Information System PAGE: 1

g CLAYTON COUNTY,GA

@‘" PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
Program Year Between 07-01-2018 and 06-30-2019
HOUSING

Eligible Activity Number of Households Assisted
Housing Counseling, under 24 CFR 5.100, for Homeownership Assistance (1 765
Rehab; Single-Unit Residential 62
Energy Efficiency Improvements 25
Total Number of Households Assisted: 852

PUBLIC SERVICES
Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefitting
Operating Costs of Homeless/AIDS Patients Programs 100
Legal Services 153
Youth Services 13,931
Services for victims of domestic violence, dating violence, sexual assault or 56
Employment Training 36
Fair Housing Activities (if CDBG, then subject to 15% cap) 35
Housing Counseling only, under 24 CFR 5.100 143
Food Banks 254,760
Other Public Services Not Listed in 05A-05Y, 03T 127
Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 269,341

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefitting
Homeless Facilities (not operating costs) 110
Youth Centers 150
Neighborhood Facilities 300



Q‘°
(%]
=
>
%

03F
03K
03L
03z

\\J\E NTO/(\

64/\/ DEV E\’

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
% Office of Community Planning and Development
% Integrated Disbursement and Information System
g CLAYTON COUNTY,GA
S’ PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
Program Year Between 07-01-2018 and 06-30-2019

Parks, Recreational Facilities

Street Improvements

Sidewalks

Other Public Improvements Not Listed in 03A-03S

Total Number of Persons Benefitting:

DATE:

TIME:
PAGE:

01-29-20
13:26
2

338,242
8,930
4,465
4,615

356,812



	HOUSING
	PUBLIC SERVICES
	PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

