

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Office of Community Planning and Development Integrated Disbursement and Information System CLAYTON COUNTY,GA

DATE:

TIME:

PAGE:

01-29-20

13:26

PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report Program Year Between 07-01-2018 and 06-30-2019

HOUSING

Matrix Code	Eligible Activity	Number of Households Assisted			
13A	Housing Counseling, under 24 CFR 5.100, for Homeownership Assistance (1		765		
14A	Rehab; Single-Unit Residential		62		
14F	Energy Efficiency Improvements		25		
		Total Number of Households Assisted:	852		
PUBLIC SERVICES					
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity	Number of Persons Bene	efitting		
03T	Operating Costs of Homeless/AIDS Patients Programs	100			
05C	Legal Services		153		
05D	Youth Services		13,931		
05G	Services for victims of domestic violence, dating violence, sexual assault or		56		
05H	Employment Training		36		
05J	Fair Housing Activities (if CDBG, then subject to 15% cap)		35		
05U	Housing Counseling only, under 24 CFR 5.100		143		
05W	Food Banks		254,760		
05Z	Other Public Services Not Listed in 05A-05Y, 03T		127		
		Total Number of Persons Benefitting:	269,341		
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS					
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity	Number of Persons Benefitting			
03C	Homeless Facilities (not operating costs)		110		
03D	Youth Centers		150		
03E	Neighborhood Facilities		300		



U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Office of Community Planning and Development Integrated Disbursement and Information System CLAYTON COUNTY,GA PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report Program Year Between 07-01-2018 and 06-30-2019

01-29-20

13:26

03F	Parks, Recreational Facilities		338,242
03K	Street Improvements		8,930
03L	Sidewalks		4,465
03Z	Other Public Improvements Not Listed in 03A-03S		4,615
		Total Number of Persons Benefitting:	356,812